RE 5/14/09						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
1,00,00,000						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Transparent	3563953 documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
JUN 1 1 2009	Name:Ecocyclet LLC					
David Del Porto	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached res						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 448 Ward Street					
Execution Date(s)04/01/2009	THE WAR SWEET					
X Assignment ☐ Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: Newton					
Joint Research Agreement	State:MA					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 2459					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	7513 99 2					
	7513332					
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence						
concerning document should be mailed: NameEcocyclet LLC	involved: 1					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 448 Ward Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
City: Newton						
State:MA Zipo2459						
Phone Number: <u>617-431-4341</u>	Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: ddelporto@gmail.com	Authorized Oser Hanne					
9. Signature: /Lawrence Lar	ambelet/ 06/06/2009					
Signatur	7-1-					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Assignment of Patents

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS	made as of	the 1^{st}	_ day of	April	_, 2009,	by David
Del Porto (the "Assignor"), to						
(the "Assignee").					•	

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

David Del Porto

PATENT REEL: 022824 FRAME: 0928

MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this day, ______, 2009 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David Del Porto, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Massachusetts driver's license, to be the person whose name is signed to the preceding instrument, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purposes.

Witness my signature and official seal.



Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 022824 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 05/14/2009